5
Ice Point Temperature Reference Equipment
The K170 Ice Point Reference per- forms ice point
referencing for up to 75 thermocouples. The user
wires external thermocouples to the unit’s input
terminals which are in turn connected to matching
internal TC’s that terminate to copper at the
temperature of a thermoelectrically produced ice-

for a specific, especially permanent application cannot be derived from our data. Liability is therefore excluded to that extent permitted by law. Any proprietary rights of
third parties as well as existing laws and regulations must be observed by the recipient of the product on his own responsibility.
Ordering Information
Uniform Temperature Reference
Model	 Description
                       UTRs and RTD Reference specified separately.
X0280	 Shielded UTR plate, 32 channels, with enclosure. Specify RTD Reference below.
X0290	 Non-shielded UTR plate, 48 channels, with enclosure. Specify RTD Reference below.
X0670	 Shielded UTR two plates, 64 channels, with enclosure, 4 output connectors: MS3122E-22-SSP. Specify RTD Reference
                       below.
                        UTRs included with one RTD Reference per plate.
X0672	 Same as X0670 plus one V0360 full bridge 4-wire RTD per plate.
X0676	 Same as X0670 plus one V0370 4-wire RTD per plate.
                        UTRs included with two RTD References per plate.
X0674	 Same as X0670 plus two V0360 full bridge 4-wire RTD’s per plate.
X0678	 Same as X0670 plus two V0370 4-wire RTD’s per plate.
                        RTD References
V0360	 Calibrated Resistance Temperature Detector (RTD-20), full bridge circuit
V0370	 Calibrated 100Ω 4-wire platinum element (RTD-100) in housing screw terminals.
Ice Point Reference
Model Number
Number of
Channels
TC Type (A)
Terminal
Location (B)
Shielding (C) Line Voltage (D) Calibration (E)
X0260   (K170-6C) 6 X X X X O
X0261   (K170-12C) 12 X X X X O
X0262   (K170-24C) 24 X X X X O
X0263   (K170-36C) 36 X X X X O
X0264   (K170-50C) 50 X X X X O
X0265   (K170-75C) 75 X X X X O
Column A: Specify Thermocouple Type.	 Column B:	 Specify Terminal Location
# of Chs	 Inputs and Outputs to be located on Front Panel or Rear Panel.